502938647 08/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2985245

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIG | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|------|----------|----------|------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMEN | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | Name | | | | Exec | ution Date |
| Jian Li | | | | | | 03/30/ | 2011 |
| Eric Turner | | | | | 03/30/ | 2011 | |
| Xiaochun Hang | | | | | 03/30/ | 2011 | |
| | τ. | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | A BOARD OF REG A STATE UNIVEF | | FOF | (AND (| JN BEHAI | |
| Street Address: | | RTH SCOTTSDA | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | | NG-SUITE 200 | | | | | |
| City: | SCOTTS | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | ARIZON | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 85257-3 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type | Total: 1 | Nun | nber | | | | |
| | | Nu n 4332610 | nber | | | | |
| Application Number: | 1 | | nber | | | | |
| Property Type | 1 0ATA | | nber | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> |)ATA ({ e sent to | 4332610 877)769-7945 8 he e-mail addres | ss first; if that is a | | | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> | DATA ({ e sent to ; provided; | 4332610 377)769-7945 t he e-mail addres if that is unsucc | ss first; if that is a | | | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | DATA ({ e sent to provided; ({ | 4332610 877)769-7945 t he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 512) 472-5070 | ss first; if that is a | | | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: | DATA ((e sent to ; provided; (! a | 4332610 877)769-7945 t he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com | s first; if that is essful, it will be s | | | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | DATA ({ e sent to a provided; (! a | 4332610 877)769-7945 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com EATHER L. FLAN | ss first; if that is a essful, it will be s | | | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA ({ e sent to ; provided; ({ a F | 4332610 877)769-7945 t he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com EATHER L. FLAN ISH & RICHARDS | ss first; if that is a essful, it will be s | | | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA ({ e sent to a provided; (! a F P | 4332610 877)769-7945 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com EATHER L. FLAN | es first; if that is a essful, it will be s IAGAN SON P.C. | sent | ' via US | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (t e sent to i provided; (t a F P M | 4332610 877)769-7945 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com EATHER L. FLAN ISH & RICHARDS .O.BOX 1022 | s first; if that is a essful, it will be s IAGAN SON P.C. NNESOTA 55440 | sent | ' via US | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (t e sent to i provided; (t a F P M | 4332610 877)769-7945 t he e-mail addres <i>if that is unsucc</i> 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com EATHER L. FLAN ISH & RICHARDS .O.BOX 1022 IINNEAPOLIS, MI | es first; if that is a essful, it will be NAGAN SON P.C. NNESOTA 55440 | sent | ' via US | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (t e sent to i provided; (t a F P M | 4332610 377)769-7945 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com EATHER L. FLAN ISH & RICHARDS .O.BOX 1022 IINNEAPOLIS, MI 40335-01070 | es first; if that is a essful, it will be NAGAN SON P.C. NNESOTA 55440 002 JUAREZ | sent | ' via US | | be sent |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | DATA (t e sent to i provided; (t a F P M | 4332610 377)769-7945 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 512) 472-5070 psi@fr.com EATHER L. FLAN ISH & RICHARDS .O.BOX 1022 IINNEAPOLIS, MI 40335-01070 VERONICA | es first; if that is a essful, it will be NAGAN SON P.C. NNESOTA 55440 002 JUAREZ | sent | ' via US | | be sent |

source=01231.0058U2 2012_11_28 AS FILED Executed Provisional Assignment_1387040_1#page1.tif

source=01231.0058U2 2012_11_28 AS FILED Executed Provisional Assignment_1387040_1#page2.tif source=01231.0058U2 2012_11_28 AS FILED Executed Provisional Assignment_1387040_1#page3.tif source=01231.0058U2 2012_11_28 AS FILED Executed Provisional Assignment_1387040_1#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jian Li of 4602 East Lavender Lane, Phoenix, Arizona 85044; Eric Turner of 4117 W North Lane, Phoenix, Arizona 85051; and Xiaochun Hang of 115 E. Lemon Street, Apt. 428, Tempe, Arizona 85281; have invented new and useful improvements in "FOUR COORDINATED PLATINUM AND PALLADIUM COMPLEXES WITH GEOMETRICALLY DISTORTED CHARGE TRANSFER STATE AND THEIR APPLICATIONS IN LIGHT EMITTING DEVICES," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on February 18, 2011, and assigned Application No. 61/444,387; and

WHEREAS, ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS acting for and on behalf of ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY, an Arizona corporation, whose post-office address is 1475 North Scottsdale Road, Sky Song-Suite 200, Scottsdale, AZ 85257-3538, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jian Li, Eric Turner, and Xiaochun Hang, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS acting for and on behalf of ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS acting for and on behalf of ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY's

1152843

legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS acting for and on behalf of ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this <u>30</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>11</u>.

Lean l' (L.S.)

JIAN LI

| State of | Arizona |
|-----------|----------|
| County of | Manicona |

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20/1, before me, a Notary Public came Jian Li, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and be/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Dd/9, 2014



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this <u>30</u>th day of March____, 2011.

(L.S.) **ERIC TURNER**

State of <u>Anizona</u> County of <u>Manicopa</u>

On this $\rightarrow o$ day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>11</u>, before me, a Notary Public came Eric Turner, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Melli Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $0 \frac{dt}{19}, \frac{2014}{4}$



| IN WITNES | S WHEREOF, I have executed this Assign | ment this 40^{4} day of |
|-----------|--|---------------------------|
| March | _, 20_/ [. | |

mohun (L.S.)

| State of _ | Arisona |
|------------|----------|
| County of | Maricopa |

On this 30 day of March , 20<u>//</u>, before me, a Notary Public came Xiaochun Hang, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Mull

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Dat 19, 2014



1152843

RECORDED: 08/18/2014